		02-07-2000	
FORM PTO - 1595 (Rzv. 6–93) OMB No. 0651–0011 M&G– 9680. 128US0			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic
	of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the atta		vin a north (inc):
Bruno LAI		2. Name and address of receins INSTITUT NATIONAL In 2740, rue Einstein Sainte-Foy (Quebec) G1P 4S4 Canada	o 🚅
	f conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	1? □ Yes ⊠ No
Other:	Imment Imment Merger Ity Agreement Change of I e: November 25, 1999, December		
	n number(s) or patent number(s):		
	ment is being filed together with a lication No.(s)	new application, the execution date of the application B. Patent No.(s)	on is: November 25, 1999
5. Name and a document shou Name: C Address: M 3 9	47707 3 address of party to whom correspo Ild be mailed: Gregory A. Sebald Merchant & Gould P.C. 100 Norwest Center 00 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-4131	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Please charge any addition 	\$40.00 charged to deposit account
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	cument.	Foregoing information is true and correct and any atta	ached copy is a true copy of the <u>January 3, 2000</u> Date cluding cover sheet, attachments, and document
Mail documer	nts to be recorded with required cover shee	Do not detach this portion t information to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 timated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded g and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regardi	d, including time for reviewing the

PATENT REEL: 010521 FRAME: 0364

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned LABRANCHE, Bruno, CHAMPAGNE, Yves, BONNIER, Deni and PARENT, André, whose full post office addresses are: 165, rue Augustin-Delisle, Sainte-Foy (Québec) G2G 2G7; 2360, app.444, rue Nicolas Pinel, Sainte-Foy (Québec) G1V 4G6; 122, rue Saint-Omer, Lévis (Québec) G6V 5C7; and 973, avenue des Érables , app. 6, Québec (Québec)_G1R 2M8; in consideration of one dollar, to us paid by **INSTITUT NATIONAL D'OPTIQUE**, (hereinafter referred as the assignee) whose full post office address is: 2740, rue Einstein, Sainte-Foy (Québec) G1P 4S4 CANADA, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, we (I) do hereby sell and assign (and/or confirm such sale and assignment) to the said assignee all our (my) right, title and interest in the United States, Canada and everywhere else throughout the world, in and to our (my) invention entitled **LASER DIODE ASSEMBLY** as fully described and claimed in the application for a patent which we executed on $Nov \cdot 25$, $Dec \cdot 6$ & $Dec \cdot 8$, 1999 and to all our (my) corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor in the United States, Canada or elsewhere.

We further agree to execute all the Forms and papers that may be necessary to file continuation, divisional or reissue applications in the United States and to extend patent protection on the above invention world-wide in the name of the Assignee.

It is the express wish of the parties that this Agreement and all related documents be drafted in the English language (c'est la volonté expresse des parties que cette convention et tous les documents y afférant soient rédigés en langue anglaise).

	SIGNED this	25 th	_ day of	November	of /997
at	Sainte	- Foy		Canad	a
	Ci	ty		Countr	У
WITN	ESS <u>Alland</u>	24 -		LABRANCHE, Brur	whanche
	SIGNED this	25 th	_ day of	November	of /999
at	Su	inte - Foy		C.	1
		me loy	······	(a	mada
	Ci	1	·····	Countr	

PATENT REEL: 010521 FRAME: 0365

SIGNED this day of	December 19_99	
at Sunte-Fay	Canada	
City ¥ WITNESS		
	BONNIER, Deni	

SIGNED this mit ual. at City

WITNESS

____ day of _____ December of 1999 Canada

Country

erê

PARENT, André

READ AND APPROVED

SIGNED this 22 to day of DECEMBER of 1999 SHINTE-FOY (DUEBEC) CANADA at City Country INSTITUT NATIONAL D'OPTIQUE

By: Name: THEORICK QUIELEN Title: DIRECTOR COPPORATE AND LEGAL AFFAIRS

RECORDED: 01/03/2000